2026. 02. 06 1/8
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIC7108~7160M/T5/P
Analog CMOS  Integrated Circuits
Revision No : 6
IC for CMOS Detector Monolithic IC KIC71** Series
This IC functions in a variety of CPU systems and other logic systems, to

SOT-23 TSV
1 3 GND GND
2 1 VOUT Detector Output
3 2 VDD Power Supply Voltage
- 4.5 NC No Connection.
2026. 02. 06 3/8
KIC7108~7160M/T5/P
Revision No : 6
Line-up
Detection
voltage
SOT-23 / TSV TO-92 Detection
voltage
SOT-23 / TSV TO-92
Item Marking Item Marking Item Marking Item Marking
0.8V KIC7108M/T5 108 KIC7108P KIC7108 3.5V KIC7135M/T5 135 KIC7135P KIC7135
0.9V KIC7109M/T5 109 KIC7109P KIC7109 3.6V KIC7136M/T5 136 KIC7136P KIC7136
1.0V KIC7110M/T5 110 KIC7110P KIC7110 3.7V KIC7137M/T5 137 KIC7137P KIC7137
1.1V KIC7111M/T5 111 KIC7111P KIC7111 3.8V KIC7138M/T5 138 KIC7138P KIC7138
1.2V KIC7112M/T5 112 KIC7112P KIC7112 3.9V KIC7139M/T5 139 KIC7139P KIC7139
1.3V KIC7113M/T5 113 KIC7113P KIC7113 4.0V KIC7140M/T5 140 KIC7140P KIC7140
1.4V KIC7114M/T5 114 KIC7114P KIC7114 4.1V KIC7141M/T5 141 KIC7141P KIC7141
1.5V KIC7115M/T5 115 KIC7115P KIC7115 4.2V KIC7142M/T5 142 KIC7142P KIC7142
1.6V KIC7116M/T5 116 KIC7116P KIC7116 4.3V KIC7143M/T5 143 KIC7143P KIC7143
1.7V KIC7117M/T5 117 KIC7117P KIC7117 4.4V KIC7144M/T5 144 KIC7144P KIC7144
1.8V KIC7118M/T5 118 KIC7118P KIC7118 4.5V KIC7145M/T5 145 KIC7145P KIC7145
1.9V KIC7119M/T5 119 KIC7119P KIC7119 4.6V KIC7146M/T5 146 KIC7146P KIC7146
2.0V KIC7120M/T5 120 KIC7120P KIC7120 4.7V KIC7147M/T5 147 KIC7147P KIC7147
2.1V KIC7121M/T5 121 KIC7121P KIC7121 4.8V KIC7148M/T5 148 KIC7148P KIC7148
2.2V KIC7122M/T5 122 KIC7122P KIC7122 4.9V KIC7149M/T5 149 KIC7149P KIC7149
2.3V KIC7123M/T5 123 KIC7123P KIC7123 5.0V KIC7150M/T5 150 KIC7150P KIC7150
2.4V KIC7124M/T5 124 KIC7124P KIC7124 5.1V KIC7151M/T5 151 KIC7151P KIC7151
2.5V KIC7125M/T5 125 KIC7125P KIC7125 5.2V KIC7152M/T5 152 KIC7152P KIC7152
2.6V KIC7126M/T5 126 KIC7126P KIC7126 5.3V KIC7153M/T5 153 KIC7153P KIC7153
2.7V KIC7127M/T5 127 KIC7127P KIC7127 5.4V KIC7154M/T5 154 KIC7154P KIC7154
2.8V KIC7128M/T5 128 KIC7128P KIC7128 5.5V KIC7155M/T5 155 KIC7155P KIC7155
2.9V KIC7129M/T5 129 KIC7129P KIC7129 5.6V KIC7156M/T5 156 KIC7156P KIC7156
3.0V KIC7130M/T5 130 KIC7130P KIC7130 5.7V KIC7157M/T5 157 KIC7157P KIC7157
3.1V KIC7131M/T5 131 KIC7131P KIC7131 5.8V KIC7158M/T5 158 KIC7158P KIC7158
3.2V KIC7132M/T5 132 KIC7132P KIC7132 5.9V KIC7159M/T5 159 KIC7159P KIC7159
3.3V KIC7133M/T5 133 KIC7133P KIC7133 6.0V KIC7160M/T5 160 KIC7160P KIC7160
3.4V KIC7134M/T5 134 KIC7134P KIC7134
2026. 02. 06 4/8
KIC7108~7160M/T5/P
Revision No : 6
Recommended Operating Conditions